



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8145/2020, CM APPLs.26430-31/2020**

NEERAJ DUBEY

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.**

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Counsel (appearance not given)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

28.01.2021

This matter is being heard through video-conferencing.

It is already 17:53 hrs.

List on April 07, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 28, 2021/bh