



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8145/2020 & CM APPLs. 26430/2020, 26431/2020**

NEERAJ DUBEY

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Shubham Pundhir and Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Advs.**

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr.Kamal Mehta, Adv. for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **07.04.2021**

The respondents to file their counter affidavits within six weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on September 30, 2021.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 7, 2021/bh