



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8145/2020, CM APPLs. 26430/2020 & 26431/2020**
NEERAJ DUBEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Adv. for R-1
Ms. Latika Chaudhary, Adv. for DoE

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
02.05.2022

%

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on September 22, 2022.

By Order

(Court Master)

MAY 2, 2022/ds