



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8145/2020 & CM APPL.26430/2020(Int.Relief)
NEERAJ DUBEY Petitioner
Through: Mr.Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR. Respondent
Through: Mr.Kamal Mehta, Adv for R-1.
Ms.Latika Choudhary, Adv for R-2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
22.09.2022

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 submits that he has not received a copy of the counter affidavit filed by the respondent no.2.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent no.2 assures the Court that a copy thereof will be supplied to the learned counsel for the respondent no.1, who prays for time to examine the same before making submissions.
3. At request, list on 30.03.2023.

SEPTEMBER 22, 2022

sr

REKHA PALLI, J