



\$~49

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8145/2020 & C.M. APPL. 26430/2020

NEERAJ DUBEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Advocate
for R-1.

Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

05.04.2023

%

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on 09.08.2023.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 05, 2023/rk