



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8145/2020 & CM APPL. 26430/2020**

NEERAJ DUBEY

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Pradeep
Kumar and Ms. Shreya Kukreti,
Advocates

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Latika Chaudhary, Advocate for
DoE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER
27.02.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

At joint request, list on 12.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024/MS