



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8145/2020 and CM APPL. 26430/2020**

NEERAJ DUBEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Ms. Tanya Rose,
Mr. Nikhil Pawar and Mr. Sidharth Nair,
Advocates.

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Mr. Akul
Mahendru and Mr. Ashwini Bidhuri, Advocates
for R1.

Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for R2/DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

12.07.2024

%

List on 13.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 12, 2024/ᵀᵁ