



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8145/2020 & CM APPL. 26430/2020

NEERAJ DUBEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Ms. Kritika Matta, Ms. Manas Verma and Mr. Amit P. Shahi and Mr. Animesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvashi Sharma, Adv for Respondent no. 1.
Ms. Latika Choudhary, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Abdul Shakoor Aazad, Asstt. (Zone 26) for R/DoE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 19.08.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

VC