



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8145/2020 & CM APPL. 26430/2020**
NEERAJ DUBEYPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kritika Matta and Mr. Nikhil
Pawar, Advocates.

versus

MODERN SCHOOL & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kamal Mehta, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. At the request of counsel, the parties are referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, where they shall appear on 18th May, 2026.
2. List before the Court on 1st October, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 29, 2026
as